2024 Construction Outlook
Under 50 Million Survey Results
Total Responses: 638.






5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2023? (mark all that apply) Responses: 637

Increased base pay rates more in 2023 than in 2022 63%

Provided similar or smaller increases in 2023 than 2022

Introduced or increased incentives/bonuses

Increased our portion of benefit contributions and/or
improved employee benefits

No increases in pay, incentives, or benefits in 2023
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6. How has your firm responded to supply-chain issues, if any? (mark all that apply) Responses: 618

50%




7. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (also known as the Bipartisan
Infrastructure Law), made to your business? Responses: 632

We have worked on new projects funded by the law

We have won bids but have not started work

We have bid on projects but not won any awards yet

We plan to bid on projects but nothing suitable has
been offered yet

We do not expect any change in our business as a
result of the law

Don't know
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8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2023 or 2024? (mark all that

apply) Responses: 637

I I I
No projects have been postponed or canceled —

Postponed in 2023 but rescheduled

Postponed or canceled in 2023; not rescheduled

Scheduled in January-June 2024 but postponed or
canceled

Scheduled to start in July 2024 or later but postponed
or canceled

=S

_F )

38%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

9. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reason? Responses: 490



10. What are your biggest concerns for 2024? (mark all that apply) Responses: 636



11. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workers? (mark all that
apply) Responses: 569

12. Does your company invest in: Responses: 621

Initial Investment | Increased Investment | Decreased Investment  No Investment






15. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Responses: 620

16.



17. What best describes your firm? Responses: 631

18. When you self-



